

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 23, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20715	STA052A-040	6	AB Underground	\$421,937.50	\$427,519.30	101.32%	\$5,581.80
Letting Totals			6		\$421,937.50	\$427,519.30	101.32%	\$5,581.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA052A-040  
 Counties: MORGAN

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$421,937.50	98.69%	100.00%
1	1682A	AB Underground	\$427,519.30	100.00%	101.32%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$443,041.00	103.63%	105.00%
3	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$447,360.50	104.64%	106.03%
4	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$499,999.99	116.95%	118.50%

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA052A-040  
 Counties: MORGAN

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
5	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$512,746.00	119.94%	121.52%
6	174A	CONNELL RESOURCES INCORPORATED	\$595,446.00	139.28%	141.12%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	7,000.00000	7,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	14.000 SY	50.00000	700.00	31.00000	434.00	70.00000	980.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	123.000 LF	25.00000	3,075.00	14.00000	1,722.00	32.00000	3,936.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	180.00000	180.00	36.00000	36.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	666.000 SY	7.50000	4,995.00	5.25000	3,496.50	4.00000	2,664.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	275.000 LF	7.00000	1,925.00	2.00000	550.00	2.00000	550.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	973.000 CY	25.00000	24,325.00	35.50000	34,541.50	50.00000	48,650.00
203-01500	Blading	30.000 HOUR	127.00000	3,810.00	125.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	4,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	220.00000	1,760.00	215.00000	1,720.00	310.00000	2,480.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	755.000 LF	7.00000	5,285.00	4.00000	3,020.00	5.00000	3,775.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	1,400.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,750.00000	1,750.00	535.00000	535.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	425.00000	850.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	900.00	42.00000	1,260.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	520.00	110.00000	880.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	65.00000	2,600.00	120.00000	4,800.00
209-00600	Dust Palliative (Magnesium Chloride)	20,000.000 GAL	1.00000	20,000.00	1.25000	25,000.00	1.20000	24,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	2,000.00000	800.00	2,150.00000	860.00	2,035.00000	814.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.400 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,600.00	3,600.00000	1,440.00	3,400.00000	1,360.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,200.00	1,800.00000	720.00	1,700.00000	680.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	80.000 LB	10.00000	800.00	4.20000	336.00	4.00000	320.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	42.000 CY	75.00000	3,150.00	35.00000	1,470.00	160.00000	6,720.00
304-06008	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	7.000 CY	80.00000	560.00	65.00000	455.00	250.00000	1,750.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	90.000 TON	185.00000	16,650.00	252.00000	22,680.00	270.00000	24,300.00
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	265.000 SY	5.00000	1,325.00	6.75000	1,788.75	3.00000	795.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	171.000 CY	100.00000	17,100.00	141.00000	24,111.00	140.00000	23,940.00
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000 CY	1,450.00000	46,400.00	1,300.00000	41,600.00	1,330.00000	42,560.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,250.000 LB	2.00000	4,500.00	6.25000	14,062.50	1.20000	2,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
603-02545	68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	320.000 LF	320.00000	102,400.00	397.00000	127,040.00	320.00000	102,400.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	340.00000	1,360.00	340.00000	1,360.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	283.000 LF	7.50000	2,122.50	5.35000	1,514.05	5.00000	1,415.00
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	2.000 EACH	90.00000	180.00	100.00000	200.00	170.00000	340.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,865.00000	4,865.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	8,500.00000	8,500.00	4,865.00000	4,865.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	600.00	280.00000	560.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3.000 GAL	350.00000	1,050.00	460.00000	1,380.00	440.00000	1,320.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	30.00000	15,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	22.50000	11,250.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	200.00000	4,000.00	285.00000	5,700.00	280.00000	5,600.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	675.00000	27,000.00	341.00000	13,640.00	340.00000	13,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	25.00000	200.00	115.00000	920.00	110.00000	880.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	35.00000	1,050.00	115.00000	3,450.00	110.00000	3,300.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	50.00000	3,200.00	57.00000	3,648.00	56.50000	3,616.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00	570.00000	1,140.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	54.00000	1,080.00	51.00000	1,020.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	120.000 LF	45.00000	5,400.00	28.00000	3,360.00	42.00000	5,040.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	1.10000	55.00	2.00000	100.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$421,937.50		\$427,519.30		\$443,041.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$421,937.50</b>		<b>\$427,519.30</b>		<b>\$443,041.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	7,000.00000	7,000.00	14,996.74000	14,996.74	7,000.00000	7,000.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	14.000 SY	40.00000	560.00	40.00000	560.00	44.00000	616.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	123.000 LF	20.00000	2,460.00	45.00000	5,535.00	62.00000	7,626.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	1.000 EACH	15.00000	15.00	20.00000	20.00	50.00000	50.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	666.000 SY	10.00000	6,660.00	12.50000	8,325.00	10.00000	6,660.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	275.000 LF	2.00000	550.00	2.25000	618.75	3.00000	825.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	973.000 CY	35.00000	34,055.00	36.00000	35,028.00	62.00000	60,326.00
203-01500	Blading	30.000 HOUR	100.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	3,750.00	185.00000	5,550.00
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	160.00000	1,280.00	200.00000	1,600.00	340.00000	2,720.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	755.000 LF	4.50000	3,397.50	5.00000	3,775.00	4.00000	3,020.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	7.50000	1,500.00	7.50000	1,500.00	18.00000	3,600.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,020.00000	1,020.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,050.00	75.00000	2,250.00	86.00000	2,580.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000 HOUR	120.00000	960.00	75.00000	600.00	185.00000	1,480.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	185.00000	7,400.00
209-00600	Dust Palliative (Magnesium Chloride)	20,000.000 GAL	1.64000	32,800.00	1.25000	25,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	2,000.00000	800.00	2,250.00000	900.00	1,020.00000	408.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.400 ACRE	3,400.00000	1,360.00	3,750.00000	1,500.00	1,130.00000	452.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400 ACRE	1,750.00000	700.00	1,875.00000	750.00	1,365.00000	546.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	80.000 LB	4.00000	320.00	4.50000	360.00	5.00000	400.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	42.000 CY	89.00000	3,738.00	120.00000	5,040.00	82.00000	3,444.00
304-06008	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	7.000 CY	195.00000	1,365.00	120.00000	840.00	128.00000	896.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	90.000 TON	280.00000	25,200.00	360.00000	32,400.00	270.00000	24,300.00
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	265.000 SY	4.00000	1,060.00	5.50000	1,457.50	6.00000	1,590.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	171.000 CY	105.00000	17,955.00	150.00000	25,650.00	215.00000	36,765.00
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000 CY	1,200.00000	38,400.00	1,250.00000	40,000.00	980.00000	31,360.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,250.000 LB	1.60000	3,600.00	2.50000	5,625.00	3.30000	7,425.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
603-02545	68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	320.000 LF	375.00000	120,000.00	460.00000	147,200.00	374.00000	119,680.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	360.00000	1,440.00	375.00000	1,500.00	425.00000	1,700.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	283.000 LF	5.00000	1,415.00	5.50000	1,556.50	12.00000	3,396.00
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	2.000 EACH	60.00000	120.00	320.00000	640.00	150.00000	300.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,700.00000	15,700.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,058.00000	2,116.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	8,500.00000	8,500.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	10,830.00000	10,830.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,750.00000	40,750.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00	6,733.00000	6,733.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3.000 GAL	450.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	1,500.00	440.00000	1,320.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	22.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	26.00000	13,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	300.00000	6,000.00	315.00000	6,300.00	283.00000	5,660.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	360.00000	14,400.00	375.00000	15,000.00	345.00000	13,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	120.00000	960.00	125.00000	1,000.00	130.00000	1,040.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	120.00000	3,600.00	125.00000	3,750.00	130.00000	3,900.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	60.00000	3,840.00	65.00000	4,160.00	58.00000	3,712.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	650.00000	1,300.00	600.00000	1,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	55.00000	1,100.00	55.00000	1,100.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	120.000 LF	35.00000	4,200.00	40.00000	4,800.00	40.00000	4,800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	1.00000	50.00	1.25000	62.50	2.00000	100.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$447,360.50		\$499,999.99		\$512,746.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$447,360.50</b>		<b>\$499,999.99</b>		<b>\$512,746.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
							<b>LCC:</b>	
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	14.000 SY	100.00000	1,400.00				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	123.000 LF	54.00000	6,642.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	666.000 SY	15.00000	9,990.00				
202-01000	Removal of Fence	275.000 LF	2.00000	550.00				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	973.000 CY	54.00000	52,542.00				
203-01500	Blading	30.000 HOUR	160.00000	4,800.00				
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,000.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	755.000 LF	5.00000	3,775.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	7.00000	1,400.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,700.00000	2,700.00				
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,900.00000	7,800.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	79.00000	2,370.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS								
								<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000 HOUR	165.00000	1,320.00						
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	125.00000	5,000.00						
209-00600	Dust Palliative (Magnesium Chloride)	20,000.000 GAL	1.35000	27,000.00						
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	2,100.00000	840.00						
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.400 ACRE	3,450.00000	1,380.00						
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400 ACRE	1,700.00000	680.00						
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	80.000 LB	4.00000	320.00						
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	42.000 CY	200.00000	8,400.00						
304-06008	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	7.000 CY	720.00000	5,040.00						
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	90.000 TON	265.00000	23,850.00						
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	265.000 SY	5.00000	1,325.00						
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	171.000 CY	82.00000	14,022.00						
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000 CY	1,980.00000	63,360.00						
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,250.000 LB	2.60000	5,850.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
603-02545	68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	320.000 LF	325.00000	104,000.00				
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	345.00000	1,380.00				
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	283.000 LF	5.00000	1,415.00				
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	2.000 EACH	175.00000	350.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	10,900.00000	10,900.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	5,800.00000	5,800.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	620.00000	1,240.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,800.00000	10,800.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	135,000.00000	135,000.00				
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,100.00000	4,100.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3.000 GAL	440.00000	1,320.00				
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	23.00000	11,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	290.00000	5,800.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	345.00000	13,800.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN

				(6) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	EACH	115.00000	920.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	EACH	115.00000	3,450.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	SF	60.00000	3,840.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	575.00000	1,150.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	EACH	52.00000	1,040.00				
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	120.000	LF	160.00000	19,200.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000	EACH	1.20000	60.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$595,446.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$595,446.00</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	7,000.00000	2,500.00000 L S	7,000.00	2,500.00	35.71%	-4,500.00
0010	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	14.000	50.00000	31.00000 SY	700.00	434.00	62.00%	-266.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	123.000	25.00000	14.00000 LF	3,075.00	1,722.00	56.00%	-1,353.00
0020	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	1.000	25.00000	180.00000 EACH	25.00	180.00	720.00%	155.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0025	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	666.000	7.50000	5.25000 SY	4,995.00	3,496.50	70.00%	-1,498.50
0030	202-01000 Removal of Fence	275.000	7.00000	2.00000 LF	1,925.00	550.00	28.57%	-1,375.00
0035	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	973.000	25.00000	35.50000 CY	24,325.00	34,541.50	142.00%	10,216.50
0040	203-01500 Blading	30.000	127.00000	125.00000 HOUR	3,810.00	3,750.00	98.43%	-60.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	203-01597 Potholing	8.000	220.00000	215.00000 HOUR	1,760.00	1,720.00	97.73%	-40.00
0050	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	755.000	7.00000	4.00000 LF	5,285.00	3,020.00	57.14%	-2,265.00
0055	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	10.00000	6.00000 LF	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00
0060	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,750.00000	535.00000 EACH	1,750.00	535.00	30.57%	-1,215.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,000.00000	425.00000 EACH	4,000.00	850.00	21.25%	-3,150.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	50.00000	30.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	900.00	60.00%	-600.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000	125.00000	65.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	520.00	52.00%	-480.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	140.00000	65.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	2,600.00	46.43%	-3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	209-00600 Dust Palliative (Magnesium Chloride)	20,000.000	1.00000	1.25000 GAL	20,000.00	25,000.00	125.00%	5,000.00
0090	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.400	2,000.00000	2,150.00000 ACRE	800.00	860.00	107.50%	60.00
0095	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.400	4,000.00000	3,600.00000 ACRE	1,600.00	1,440.00	90.00%	-160.00
0100	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400	3,000.00000	1,800.00000 ACRE	1,200.00	720.00	60.00%	-480.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	80.000	10.00000	4.20000 LB	800.00	336.00	42.00%	-464.00
0110	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	42.000	75.00000	35.00000 CY	3,150.00	1,470.00	46.67%	-1,680.00
0115	304-06008 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	7.000	80.00000	65.00000 CY	560.00	455.00	81.25%	-105.00
0120	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	90.000	185.00000	252.00000 TON	16,650.00	22,680.00	136.22%	6,030.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	265.000	5.00000	6.75000 SY	1,325.00	1,788.75	135.00%	463.75
0130	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	171.000	100.00000	141.00000 CY	17,100.00	24,111.00	141.00%	7,011.00
0135	601-01050 Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000	1,450.00000	1,300.00000 CY	46,400.00	41,600.00	89.66%	-4,800.00
0140	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	2,250.000	2.00000	6.25000 LB	4,500.00	14,062.50	312.50%	9,562.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	603-02545 68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	320.000	320.00000	397.00000 LF	102,400.00	127,040.00	124.06%	24,640.00
0150	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000	300.00000	340.00000 EACH	1,200.00	1,360.00	113.33%	160.00
0155	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	283.000	7.50000	5.35000 LF	2,122.50	1,514.05	71.33%	-608.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0160	612-00036 Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	2.000	90.00000	100.00000 EACH	180.00	200.00	111.11%	20.00
0165	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	10,000.00000	4,865.00000 EACH	10,000.00	4,865.00	48.65%	-5,135.00
0170	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	8,500.00000	4,865.00000 EACH	8,500.00	4,865.00	57.24%	-3,635.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	300.00000 EACH	3,000.00	600.00	20.00%	-2,400.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	7,500.00000	11,000.00000 L S	7,500.00	11,000.00	146.67%	3,500.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	35,000.00000	32,000.00000 L S	35,000.00	32,000.00	91.43%	-3,000.00
0190	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	4,000.00000	4,100.00000 L S	4,000.00	4,100.00	102.50%	100.00
0195	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3.000	350.00000	460.00000 GAL	1,050.00	1,380.00	131.43%	330.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0200	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	30.00000	25.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	12,500.00	83.33%	-2,500.00
0205	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	200.00000	285.00000 DAY	4,000.00	5,700.00	142.50%	1,700.00
0210	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	40.000	675.00000	341.00000 DAY	27,000.00	13,640.00	50.52%	-13,360.00
0215	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	25.00000	115.00000 EACH	200.00	920.00	460.00%	720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1)Embankment
  - 2)Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3)Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4)Riprap
  - 5)Concrete
  - 6)Pipes
  - 7)Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0220	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	35.00000	115.00000 EACH	1,050.00	3,450.00	328.57%	2,400.00
0225	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	50.00000	57.00000 SF	3,200.00	3,648.00	114.00%	448.00
0230	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	600.00000 EACH	7,000.00	1,200.00	17.14%	-5,800.00
0235	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	40.00000	54.00000 EACH	800.00	1,080.00	135.00%	280.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/06/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 13

Letting No: 20180823  
 Letting Date: August 23, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20715  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN  
 Project(s): STA052A-040

Contract Description:  
 SH 52 M.P. 62.23

- Salient Features:
- 1) Embankment
  - 2) Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)
  - 3) Hot Mix Asphalt
  - 4) Riprap
  - 5) Concrete
  - 6) Pipes
  - 7) Construction Surveying

The EEO Office has determined that DBE Goal and OJT will not be required for this project.  
 This project only has state funding.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	120.000	45.00000	28.00000 LF	5,400.00	3,360.00	62.22%	-2,040.00
0245	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	10.00000	1.10000 EACH	500.00	55.00	11.00%	-445.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$421,937.50	\$427,519.30	101.32%	\$5,581.80
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$421,937.50</b>	<b>\$427,519.30</b>	<b>101.32%</b>	<b>\$5,581.80</b>